
Allahabad Bank 177 317 154 80 728
Andhra Bank 370 457 406 129 1362
Bank of Baroda 1267 1032 948 854 4101
Bank of India 763 909 757 476 2905
Bank of Maharashtra 340 236 201 123 900
Canara Bank 1699 1087 894 325 4005
Central Bank of India 905 878 800 550 3133
Corporation Bank 545 557 495 156 1753
Dena Bank 256 200 181 133 770
Indian Bank 392 493 449 273 1607
Indian Overseas Bank 574 626 620 329 2149
Oriental Bank of Commerce 441 541 463 252 1697
Punjab and Sind Bank 104 113 67 104 388
Punjab National Bank 1942 1925 1440 1270 6577
Syndicate  Bank 387 459 396 121 1363
UCO Bank 480 475 408 405 1768
Union  Bank of India 1776 1588 1242 731 5337
United  Bank of India 209 362 266 249 1086
Vijaya  Bank 307 301 245 148 1001
State Bank Group
State Bank of India 8485 10975 9412 3905 32777
State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 54 547 400 183 1184
State Bank of Hyderabad 389 583 573 161 1706
State Bank of Mysore 255 244 255 124 878
State Bank of Patiala 173 331 314 189 1007
State Bank of Travancore 61 282 647 44 1034
Other Public Sector Banks
IDBI Bank 605 816 387 122 1930
Sub-Total 22956 26334 22420 11436 83146
Private Sector Banks
Old Private Sector Banks
Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd. 35 92 79 8 214
City Union Bank Ltd 199 313 288 57 857
Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd. 145 128 105 18 396
Federal Bank Limited 166 279 679 146 1270
ING Vysya Bank 379 182 47 10 618
Jammu & Kashmir Bank 38 311 219 158 726
Karnataka Bank Ltd. 199 183 148 38 568
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd 286 457 544 181 1468
Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 163 210 239 76 688
Ratnakar Bank Ltd. 74 79 78 12 243
South Indian Bank Ltd 158 228 406 86 878
Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 67 127 247 101 542
Sub-Total 1909 2589 3079 891 8468
New Private Sector Banks
Development Credit Bank Ltd. 157 39 43 12 251
HDFC  Bank Ltd. 4258 3430 2513 976 11177
ICICI Bank Ltd. 5766 3323 1627 382 11098
IndusInd Bank Ltd 536 278 135 76 1025
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 696 165 95 48 1004
Axis (UTI) Bank Ltd. 4479 3841 2505 971 11796

Nationalised Banks

 Data on ATM deployment and ATM Transactions - Position for the quarter ending September- 2013
Bank Name Metro Centres

Scheduled Commercial Banks
Public Sector Banks

Total of Col H+I+J+KRural CentresSemi - Urban CentresUrban Centers



Yes Bank Ltd. 643 357 107 15 1122
Sub-Total 16535 11433 7025 2480 37473
Foreign Banks
RBS (ABN AMRO) 89 20 1 0 110
Barclays Bank 0 0 0 0 0
CITI Bank 458 115 21 31 625
DBS Ltd. 33 2 0 0 35
Deutsche Bank 37 16 0 0 53
HSBC 133 11 0 0 144
Oman International Bank SAO 0 0 0 0 0
Standard Chartered 225 54 0 0 279
Sub-Total 975 218 22 31 1246
Grand Total 42375 40574 32546 14838 130333
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1 Allahabad Bank 0 25 0 25 21 10 13 0 0 57 0 3 11 42 7 3 23 21 18 0 51 39 2 1 0 1 27 1 55 20 1 24 1 86 13 127 728
2 Andhra Bank 0 888 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 31 0 4 20 27 1 0 2 76 12 0 11 61 0 0 0 0 35 3 23 13 0 83 0 47 3 13 1362
3 Bank of Baroda 1 132 0 18 78 13 46 5 2 230 1 29 766 106 21 4 36 74 71 0 94 500 1 6 0 1 51 1 106 342 1 219 2 913 90 141 4101
4 Bank of India 0 159 0 34 143 9 42 0 0 121 0 37 215 51 12 2 248 100 54 0 216 636 1 2 1 2 97 2 84 65 1 152 4 246 15 154 2905
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 23 0 3 1 5 8 0 0 24 0 7 26 18 5 0 2 28 0 0 70 584 0 1 0 0 2 1 21 16 0 17 0 19 1 18 900
6 Canara Bank 2 308 2 23 74 22 13 0 0 270 0 32 84 106 23 4 68 860 344 0 95 344 0 2 0 1 90 99 4 69 3 654 6 205 52 146 4005
7 Central Bank of India 0 130 0 54 147 12 105 1 2 247 0 20 197 173 54 15 64 136 116 0 305 387 5 2 0 1 75 2 139 141 18 162 3 234 35 151 3133
8 Corporation Bank 0 145 0 5 16 7 16 1 0 174 0 53 97 120 13 2 9 415 83 0 36 149 0 1 0 0 10 1 57 36 1 168 1 77 14 46 1753
9 Dena Bank 0 25 0 2 8 3 37 5 1 38 1 17 235 22 4 1 7 22 8 0 36 163 0 0 0 0 8 1 20 20 1 31 0 27 11 16 770

10 Indian Bank 1 183 2 23 16 8 2 1 1 59 0 6 43 36 6 2 13 58 94 0 25 90 0 1 0 0 37 35 27 19 1 729 1 44 6 38 1607
11 Indian Overseas Bank 1 215 0 20 15 8 18 0 1 85 0 25 56 48 7 2 15 133 131 0 31 105 0 1 0 0 78 18 70 46 1 826 4 74 25 90 2149
12 Oriental Bank of Commerce 0 142 0 6 30 16 15 1 1 116 0 5 58 153 26 6 9 59 20 0 50 128 0 1 0 0 60 2 278 113 2 63 1 207 50 79 1697
13 Punjab and Sind Bank 0 4 0 0 1 10 1 0 0 79 0 0 4 34 8 0 2 4 1 0 10 14 2 0 0 1 1 1 170 12 1 8 0 11 4 5 388
14 Punjab National Bank 1 84 2 78 433 53 168 0 0 728 0 5 135 634 256 104 75 85 167 0 309 260 2 11 2 0 110 1 658 466 2 161 4 1154 220 209 6577
15 Syndicate  Bank 5 156 1 9 13 5 3 0 0 85 0 16 43 58 8 1 11 289 113 7 34 90 0 2 1 1 24 3 29 35 1 134 1 124 15 46 1363
16 UCO Bank 1 54 2 73 110 9 29 1 1 82 0 10 47 55 90 16 36 43 32 1 99 117 0 1 1 4 120 12 91 126 4 76 14 100 23 288 1768
17 Union  Bank of India 1 347 0 68 86 20 79 1 2 256 0 37 324 129 26 20 77 293 282 0 401 938 0 3 1 1 102 4 185 148 7 321 8 842 99 229 5337
18 United  Bank of India 1 13 0 87 55 3 19 0 0 45 0 4 14 15 2 0 41 9 5 0 14 30 12 6 3 2 108 0 9 18 3 12 35 40 6 475 1086
19 Vijaya  Bank 0 102 4 8 9 4 17 0 1 39 0 8 51 21 5 0 4 300 63 0 28 98 1 3 1 4 6 2 24 16 1 84 2 64 3 28 1001

20 State Bank of India 28 3326 81 1378 1469 171 857 9 17 1221 5 96 2098 618 269 231 869 1504 848 2 2366 3228 89 151 45 61 1524 58 892 567 31 3093 137 2461 474 2503 32777
21 State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 0 2 0 1 8 2 0 0 0 27 0 0 8 14 0 0 1 4 1 0 8 19 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 1042 0 9 0 15 2 9 1184
22 State Bank of Hyderabad 0 1225 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 19 0 0 6 9 0 0 0 135 5 0 1 236 0 0 0 0 8 2 4 1 0 41 0 5 4 4 1706
24 State Bank of Mysore 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 748 1 0 2 19 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 49 0 0 0 7 878
25 State Bank of Patiala 0 6 0 0 1 40 2 0 0 54 0 0 9 184 90 5 1 11 0 0 6 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 484 22 0 12 0 34 9 5 1007
26 State Bank of Travancore 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 20 854 0 2 15 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 106 0 2 0 4 1034

27 IDBI Ltd. 0 129 1 17 42 10 64 3 2 93 0 8 124 84 17 3 41 79 47 0 88 431 1 2 1 3 50 3 71 89 4 164 3 112 29 115 1930
Total 42 7867 95 1932 2777 444 1559 29 31 4198 7 423 4674 2763 950 421 1654 5506 3370 10 4388 8713 116 197 56 83 2629 258 3510 3443 84 7398 227 7143 1203 4946 83146
Private Sector Banks
Old Private Sector Banks

28 Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd. 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 2 4 3 1 0 0 6 116 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 40 0 2 0 2 214
29 City Union Bank Ltd 0 82 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 57 15 0 3 22 0 0 0 0 2 13 5 5 0 620 0 11 0 3 857
30 Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd. 0 29 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 0 3 13 6 0 0 0 37 154 0 2 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 70 0 12 0 11 396
31 Federal Bank Limited 0 29 0 14 6 3 3 1 1 24 0 6 35 15 0 1 8 108 718 0 4 89 0 1 0 1 11 3 29 7 0 115 1 18 1 18 1270
32 ING Vysya Bank 0 106 0 1 2 7 6 1 0 59 0 8 32 13 2 1 2 101 23 0 4 90 0 0 0 0 7 2 29 7 0 54 0 33 2 26 618
33 Jammu & Kashmir Bank 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 24 0 0 1 7 1 656 1 4 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 0 6 0 0 726
34 Karnataka Bank Ltd. 0 27 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 17 0 5 4 8 0 0 3 401 3 0 5 28 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 3 0 30 0 9 2 9 568
35 Karur Vysya Bank Ltd 0 248 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 26 0 1 17 10 0 0 1 101 15 0 6 28 0 0 0 0 5 17 13 3 0 935 0 15 0 25 1468
36 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 103 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 0 0 15 4 0 0 2 96 12 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 3 0 410 0 4 0 4 688
37 Ratnakar Bank Ltd. 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 0 17 10 3 0 0 0 23 0 0 3 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 2 0 0 243
38 South Indian Bank Ltd 0 54 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 28 0 5 12 6 1 1 2 69 494 0 2 32 0 1 1 2 2 2 4 2 0 127 1 10 1 11 878

Other Public Sector Banks

Nationalised Banks

ANNEXURE II

State Wise Deployment of ATMs for the quarter September 2013

Scheduled Commercial Banks
Public Sector Banks

State Bank Group



39 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd 1 27 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 16 3 0 1 15 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 0 464 0 1 0 0 542

40 Development Credit Bank Ltd. 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 42 0 3 23 9 0 0 0 22 2 0 4 82 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 15 0 5 0 7 251
41 HDFC  Bank Ltd. 2 1094 4 101 183 67 61 28 17 754 1 136 792 722 85 149 86 1075 304 0 180 1818 5 21 7 3 171 22 635 279 7 1078 7 783 84 416 11177
42 ICICI Bank Ltd. 2 1072 3 134 251 0 84 6 5 764 1 63 622 442 38 40 165 986 261 0 330 2014 7 10 1 5 200 29 389 527 4 1179 13 905 107 439 11098
43 IndusInd Bank Ltd 0 56 1 10 18 11 10 1 0 104 0 7 72 73 3 4 18 57 37 0 29 147 1 1 0 1 26 0 63 48 1 82 2 83 3 56 1025
44 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 32 0 3 1 10 5 2 1 212 0 10 86 45 1 2 4 71 6 0 5 345 0 1 0 0 6 1 27 24 0 42 1 35 3 23 1004
45 Axis Bank Ltd. 15 824 4 148 186 46 148 5 8 705 1 31 832 425 32 57 0 1120 199 355 1820 14 15 7 21 356 19 545 470 25 1132 17 886 96 1088 144 11796
46 Yes Bank Ltd. 0 50 1 7 5 0 4 0 0 202 0 10 61 106 9 15 9 49 15 0 20 236 0 1 1 0 8 0 83 36 1 34 1 94 10 54 1122

Total 20 3869 13 422 654 151 332 48 35 3007 3 307 2644 1897 173 926 301 4399 2377 355 2420 5211 28 43 31 368 467 646 1758 987 1145 5319 912 2124 1301 1248 45941

47 RBS (ABN AMRO) 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 2 0 8 110
48 Barclays Bank  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 Citibank  0 43 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 59 0 2 15 49 0 0 0 176 2 0 3 169 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 7 0 56 0 22 0 12 625
50 Deutsche Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 6 0 2 53
51 DBS Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 3 35
52 HSBC 0 10 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 12 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 18 4 0 1 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 14 0 7 0 20 144
53 Oman International Bank SAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Standard Chartered Bank 0 10 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 50 0 0 8 24 0 0 0 26 4 0 4 76 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 26 0 15 1 20 279

Total 0 68 0 2 3 7 1 0 0 172 0 2 36 85 0 0 0 250 10 0 8 335 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 14 0 120 0 54 1 65 1246
Grand Total 62 11804 108 2356 3434 602 1892 77 66 7377 10 732 7354 4745 1123 1347 1955 10177 5767 365 6823 14259 144 240 87 451 3098 906 5277 4444 1229 12837 1139 9321 2505 6259 130333

New Private Sector Banks

Foreign Banks in India




